
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2014

3rd QUARTER OF 2014
(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604)

                   

Date of Award State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

10/21/2014 Arkansas Department of 

Emergency Management

Homeland Security funds enhance terrorism 

preparedness & response capabilities of state & 

local emergency management & emergency 

responders .

Statewide Federal Emergency 

Management Agency 

(FEMA)

$3,733,000

$0

$0

$3,733,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

11/4/2014 Arkansas Department of 

Emergency Management

2014 PHMSA HMEP States and Territories Statewide U.S. Department of 

Transportation

$231,314

$57,829

$0

$289,143

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/21/2014 Arkansas Department of 

Environmental Quality

Underground Storage Tanks Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$444,000

$0

$148,000

$592,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/21/2014 Arkansas Department of 

Environmental Quality

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$592,000

$0

$65,778

$657,778

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/21/2014 Arkansas Department of 

Environmental Quality

Arkansas State Air Pollution Control Program - 

Section 105

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$1,027,005

$0

$927,012

$1,954,017

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

Wednesday, November 12, 2014 Page 1 of 7
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9/10/2014 Arkansas Department of 

Environmental Quality

FY 2015 Pollution Prevention Grant Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$40,390

$0

$40,390

$80,780

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/19/2014 Arkansas Department of 

Environmental Quality

Arkansas Diesel Emissions Reduction Funding 

Assistance

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$122,855

$0

$81,903

$204,758

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/25/2014 Arkansas Department of 

Environmental Quality

Arkansas FFY 2014 RCRA Sect. 3011 cooperative 

agreement

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$905,000

$0

$301,666

$1,206,666

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

10/1/2014 Arkansas Department of 

Environmental Quality

FY 2015 Brownfields State Assistance Agreement Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$310,000

$0

$0

$310,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/29/2014 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and Administration

To support AR communities in their efforts to 

develop & strengthen effective law enforcement 

& prosecution strategies to combat violent crimes 

against women & to develop & strengthen victim 

services in cases involving crimes against women.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$1,601,748

$0

$0

$1,601,748

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/29/2014 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and Administration

Improving Crime Laboratory Services through 

training (Base). Improve Medical Examiner 

Services through increased infrastructure 

(Competitive).

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$66,276

$0

$0

$66,276

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/29/2014 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and Administration

State of Arkansas expenditures for "substantial 

compliance" with the requirements of SORNA.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$127,935

$0

$0

$127,935

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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9/17/2014 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and 

Administration/IGS

The provision of Sexual Assault services to 

victims/survivors throughout the State of 

Arkansas (SASP)

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$297,388

$0

$0

$297,388

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/19/2014 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and 

Administration/Intergovern

mental Services

Reducing recidivism and reentry into the 

incarceration system by using treatment 

programs at both the initial jail level and in the 

state correction/community correction systems.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$109,111

$0

$36,370

$145,481

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/8/2014 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and 

Administration/Intergovern

mental Services

State of Arkansas' use of Byrne JAG penalty funds 

for various projects to bring the state in 

compliance with the requirements of the Prison 

Rape Elimination Act.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$63,967

$0

$0

$63,967

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/15/2014 Arkansas Department of 

Health

The AR Dept. of Health (ADH) Comprehensive 

Cancer Control Section (CCC), BreastCare 

Program, AR Cancer Coalition (ACC) & AR Central 

Cancer Registry (ACCR) coordinate & collaborate 

across cancer program components & with other 

chronic disease programs.

Statewide Centers for Disease 

Control & Prevention

$3,540,551

$0

$0

$3,540,551

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/29/2014 Arkansas Department of 

Health

Preventive Health and Health Services Block Grant Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$1,379,539

$0

$0

$1,379,539

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/26/2014 Arkansas Department of 

Health

Supplement to CDC-RFA Dp13-1305, PPHF2014: 

State Public Health Actions to Prevent and Control 

Diabetes, Heart Disease, Obesity and Associated 

Risk Factors and Promote School Health-Arkansas

Statewide Centers for Disease 

Control & Prevention

$566,303

$0

$0

$566,303

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/14/2014 Arkansas Department of 

Human Services

Senior Community Service Employment Program 

(SCSEP) - This project will provide subsidized part-

time opportunities in community service 

assignments for low income persons age 55 and 

over.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Labor

$1,571,307

$174,590

$0

$1,745,897

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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9/9/2014 Arkansas Department of 

Human Services

Arkansas Take the Time Lifespan Respite Program Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$200,000

$34,074

$32,595

$266,669

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/26/2014 Arkansas Department of 

Human Services/Division of 

Aging and Adult Services

2014 Arkansas MIPPA Grant Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$75,455

$0

$0

$75,455

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/18/2014 Arkansas Department of 

Human Services/Division of 

Behavioral Health Services

Project LAUNCH Arkansas: Linking Actions for 

Unmet Needs in Children's Health

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services/Mental Health 

Services Admin

$798,859

$0

$0

$798,859

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/3/2014 Arkansas Department of 

Human Services/Division of 

Behavioral Health Services

To provide PATH program-eligible services to 

individuals with a serious mental illness and may 

have a co-occurring substance abuse disorder and 

are homeless or at-risk of homelessness.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services/Office of 

Minority Health

$304,000

$666

$100,667

$405,333

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

10/2/2014 Arkansas Department of 

Human Services/Division of 

Behavioral Health Services

"Building Family, Youth and Community Capacity 

to Support SOC Implementation"

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services/Mental Health 

Services Admin

$2,119,402

$0

$964,792

$3,084,194

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/7/2014 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

"Southeastern Cooperative Fish Genetics Study" Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$12,375

$0

$4,125

$16,500

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/7/2014 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

"Stream/Aquatics Habitat Evaluation, Planning 

and Rehabilitation"

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$175,000

$0

$58,333

$233,333

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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9/12/2014 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

"Estimation of Fishing Mortality and Development 

of Live Well Management Procedures to Improve 

the Survival of Largemouth Bass"

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$19,035

$0

$10,250

$29,285

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/2/2014 Arkansas Livestock and 

Poultry Commission

SECD Education and Outreach. USDA APHIS 

Veterinary Services is providing federal funds to 

assist efforts to perform surveillance and 

diagnostic testing for animals in Arkansas.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$67,200

$0

$0

$67,200

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/5/2014 Arkansas Natural Resources 

Commission

Non-Point Source Section 319 Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$2,988,000

$2,397,087

$0

$5,385,087

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/13/2014 Arkansas Natural Resources 

Commission

Capitalization Grants for State Revolving Funds - 

Clean Water Act

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$9,165,000

$0

$1,833,000

$10,998,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/21/2014 Arkansas Natural Resources 

Commission

3% Administration of each Community's 

appropriation to manage and oversee their SAAP 

projects.

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$132,124

$0

$0

$132,124

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/27/2014 Arkansas Natural Resources 

Commission

National Dam Safety Statewide Federal Emergency 

Management Agency 

(FEMA)

$136,790

$0

$0

$136,790

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/27/2014 Arkansas Natural Resources 

Commission

Community Assistance Program Statewide Federal Emergency 

Management Agency 

(FEMA)

$239,915

$0

$79,972

$319,887

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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10/1/2014 Arkansas Natural Resources 

Commission

Non Point Source Section 319 Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$300,000

$226,360

$0

$526,360

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

10/1/2014 Arkansas Natural Resources 

Commission

Capitalization Grants for State Revolving Funds - 

Drinking Water Act

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$13,526,000

$0

$2,706,800

$16,232,800

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

10/21/2014 Arkansas Natural Resources 

Commission

The purpose of the CTP Program is to provide, 

through a cooperative agreement, funds to 

ensure that CTP partners can perform program 

management and mapping related activities.

Statewide Federal Emergency 

Management Agency 

(FEMA)

$62,173

$20,724

$0

$82,897

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

10/21/2014 Arkansas Natural Resources 

Commission

The purpose of the CTP Program is to provide, 

through a cooperative agreement, funds to 

ensure that CTP partners can perform program 

management and mapping related activities.

Statewide Federal Emergency 

Management Agency 

(FEMA)

$200,000

$0

$0

$200,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

10/21/2014 Arkansas Natural Resources 

Commission

The purpose of the CTP Program is to provide, 

through a cooperative agreement, funds to 

ensure that CTP partners can perform program 

management and mapping related activities.

Statewide Federal Emergency 

Management Agency 

(FEMA)

$638,418

$73,287

$0

$711,705

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/12/2014 Arkansas Science & 

Technology Authority

Experimental Program to Stimulate Competitive 

Research (EPSCoR) Collaborative Research on 

Plant Stress Response Through Innovations in 

Phenomics and Molecular Imaging Technologies.

Statewide National Science 

Foundation

$3,150,000

$0

$0

$3,150,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/12/2014 Arkansas Service 

Commission

Arkansas Service Commission - Formula Statewide Corporation for 

National and 

Community Service

$1,392,840

$0

$0

$1,392,840

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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7/23/2014 Arkansas State Highway & 

Transportation Department

Develop and implement a transit rail and bus 

safety program that is compliant with MAP-21 

requirements.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Transportation

$447,408

$0

$0

$447,408

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/23/2014 Arkansas State Highway & 

Transportation Department

Highway and Transit Planning activities in 

metropolitan and rural areas of Arkansas

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Transportation

$2,171,106

$0

$0

$2,171,106

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/23/2014 Arkansas State Highway & 

Transportation Department

Section 5310 Enhanced Mobility of Seniors and 

Individuals with Disabilities.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Transportation

$2,452,158

$0

$0

$2,452,158

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/24/2014 Arkansas State Highway & 

Transportation Department

Section 5311 Rural Areas Formula Program Statewide U.S. Department of 

Transportation

$12,169,460

$0

$0

$12,169,460

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/16/2014 Arkansas State Police A Comprehensive Approach Toward CMV Data 

Quality Improvement

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Transportation

$407,500

$101,875

$0

$509,375

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/30/2014 Arkansas State Police Arkansas Internet Crimes Against Children Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$318,338

$0

$0

$318,338

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

--- END OF RECORDS ---
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