## **ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION**

# **Office of Intergovernmental Services**

### **STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2014**

#### QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE

### 3rd QUARTER OF 2014

#### (A.C.A. § 19-7-604)

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding A	mounts
10/21/2014	Arkansas Department of Emergency Management	Homeland Security funds enhance terrorism preparedness & response capabilities of state & local emergency management & emergency responders .	Statewide	Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$3,733,000 \$0 \$0 \$3,733,000
11/4/2014	Arkansas Department of Emergency Management	2014 PHMSA HMEP States and Territories	Statewide	U.S. Department of Transportation	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$231,314 \$57,829 \$0 \$289,143
8/21/2014	Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality	Underground Storage Tanks	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$444,000 \$0 \$148,000 \$592,000
8/21/2014	Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality	Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$592,000 \$0 \$65,778 \$657,778
8/21/2014	Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality	Arkansas State Air Pollution Control Program - Section 105	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$1,027,005 \$0 \$927,012 \$1,954,017

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding A	mounts
9/10/2014	Arkansas Department of	FY 2015 Pollution Prevention Grant	Statewide	U.S. Environmental	Federal	\$40,390
	Environmental Quality			Protection Agency	State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$40,390
					Total	\$80,780
9/19/2014	Arkansas Department of	Arkansas Diesel Emissions Reduction Funding	Statewide	U.S. Environmental	Federal	\$122,855
	Environmental Quality	Assistance		Protection Agency	State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$81,903
					Total	\$204,758
9/25/2014	Arkansas Department of	Arkansas FFY 2014 RCRA Sect. 3011 cooperative	Statewide	U.S. Environmental	Federal	\$905,000
	Environmental Quality	agreement		Protection Agency	State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$301,666
					Total	\$1,206,666
10/1/2014	Arkansas Department of	FY 2015 Brownfields State Assistance Agreement	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal	\$310,000
	Environmental Quality				State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$310,000
9/29/2014	Arkansas Department of	d Administration develop & strengthen effective law enforcement & prosecution strategies to combat violent crimes against women & to develop & strengthen victim	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal	\$1,601,748
	Finance and Administration				State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
		services in cases involving crimes against women.			Total	\$1,601,748
9/29/2014	Arkansas Department of	Improving Crime Laboratory Services through	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$66,276
	Finance and Administration	training (Base). Improve Medical Examiner Services through increased infrastructure		Justice	State In-Kind	\$0
		(Competitive).			State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$66,276
9/29/2014	Arkansas Department of	State of Arkansas expenditures for "substantial	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal	\$127,935
	Finance and Administration	nce and Administration compliance" with the requirements of SORNA.			State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$127,935

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding A	mounts
9/17/2014	Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration/IGS	The provision of Sexual Assault services to victims/survivors throughout the State of Arkansas (SASP)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$297,388 \$0 \$0 \$297,388
8/19/2014	Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration/Intergovern mental Services	Reducing recidivism and reentry into the incarceration system by using treatment programs at both the initial jail level and in the state correction/community correction systems.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$109,111 \$0 \$36,370 \$145,481
9/8/2014	Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration/Intergovern mental Services	State of Arkansas' use of Byrne JAG penalty funds for various projects to bring the state in compliance with the requirements of the Prison Rape Elimination Act.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$63,967 \$0 \$0 \$63,967
7/15/2014	Arkansas Department of Health	The AR Dept. of Health (ADH) Comprehensive Cancer Control Section (CCC), BreastCare Program, AR Cancer Coalition (ACC) & AR Central Cancer Registry (ACCR) coordinate & collaborate across cancer program components & with other chronic disease programs.	Statewide	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$3,540,551 \$0 \$0 \$3,540,551
8/29/2014	Arkansas Department of Health	Preventive Health and Health Services Block Grant	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$1,379,539 \$0 \$0 \$1,379,539
9/26/2014	Arkansas Department of Health	Supplement to CDC-RFA Dp13-1305, PPHF2014: State Public Health Actions to Prevent and Control Diabetes, Heart Disease, Obesity and Associated Risk Factors and Promote School Health-Arkansas	Statewide	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$566,303 \$0 \$0 \$566,303
8/14/2014	Arkansas Department of Human Services	Senior Community Service Employment Program (SCSEP) - This project will provide subsidized part- time opportunities in community service assignments for low income persons age 55 and over.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Labor	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$1,571,307 \$174,590 \$0 \$1,745,897

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding A	mounts
9/9/2014	Arkansas Department of	Arkansas Take the Time Lifespan Respite Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$200,000
	Human Services			Health & Human Services	State In-Kind	\$34,074
				Jervices	State Cash	\$32,595
					Total	\$266,669
9/26/2014	Arkansas Department of	2014 Arkansas MIPPA Grant	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$75,455
	Human Services/Division of Aging and Adult Services			Health & Human Services	State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$75,455
8/18/2014	Arkansas Department of	Project LAUNCH Arkansas: Linking Actions for	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$798,859
	Human Services/Division of Behavioral Health Services	Unmet Needs in Children's Health		Health & Human Services/Mental Health Services Admin	State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$798,859
9/3/2014	Arkansas Department of	To provide PATH program-eligible services to	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services/Office of	Federal	\$304,000
	Human Services/Division of Behavioral Health Services	individuals with a serious mental illness and may have a co-occurring substance abuse disorder and			State In-Kind	\$666
		are homeless or at-risk of homelessness.		Minority Health	State Cash	\$100,667
					Total	\$405,333
10/2/2014	Arkansas Department of	"Building Family, Youth and Community Capacity	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$2,119,402
	Human Services/Division of Behavioral Health Services	to Support SOC Implementation"		Health & Human Services/Mental Health	State In-Kind	\$0
				Services Admin	State Cash	\$964,792
					Total	\$3,084,194
7/7/2014	Arkansas Game and Fish	"Southeastern Cooperative Fish Genetics Study"	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$12,375
	Commission			Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$4,125
					Total	\$16,500
7/7/2014	Arkansas Game and Fish	"Stream/Aquatics Habitat Evaluation, Planning	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal	\$175,000
	Commission	and Rehabilitation"			State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$58,333
					Total	\$233,333

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding	Amounts
9/12/2014	Arkansas Game and Fish	"Estimation of Fishing Mortality and Development	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$19,035
	Commission	of Live Well Management Procedures to Improve the Survival of Largemouth Bass"		Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	State In-Kind	\$0
		the Survival of Largemouth Bass		Jervice	State Cash	\$10,250
					Total	\$29,285
7/2/2014	Arkansas Livestock and		Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$67,200
	Poultry Commission Veterinary Services is providing federal funds to Agriculture assist efforts to perform surveillance and	State In-Kind	\$0			
		diagnostic testing for animals in Arkansas.			State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$67,200
8/5/2014		Non-Point Source Section 319	Statewide	U.S. Environmental	Federal	\$2,988,000
	Commission			Protection Agency	State In-Kind	\$2,397,087
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$5,385,087
8/13/2014	Arkansas Natural Resources	esources Capitalization Grants for State Revolving Funds - Clean Water Act	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal	\$9,165,000
	Commission				State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$1,833,000
					Total	\$10,998,000
8/21/2014	Arkansas Natural Resources	3% Administration of each Community's	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal	\$132,124
	Commission	appropriation to manage and oversee their SAAP projects.			State In-Kind	\$0
		F J			State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$132,124
8/27/2014	Arkansas Natural Resources	National Dam Safety	Statewide	Federal Emergency	Federal	\$136,790
	Commission			Management Agency (FEMA)	State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$136,790
8/27/2014		kansas Natural Resources Community Assistance Program mmission		Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)	Federal	\$239,915
	Commission				State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$79,972
					Total	\$319,887

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding A	Amounts
10/1/2014	Arkansas Natural Resources	Non Point Source Section 319	Statewide	U.S. Environmental	Federal	\$300,000
	Commission			Protection Agency	State In-Kind	\$226,360
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$526,360
10/1/2014	Arkansas Natural Resources		Statewide	U.S. Environmental	Federal	\$13,526,000
	Commission	Drinking Water Act		Protection Agency	State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$2,706,800
					Total	\$16,232,800
10/21/2014	Arkansas Natural Resources	The purpose of the CTP Program is to provide,	Statewide	Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)	Federal	\$62,173
	Commission	through a cooperative agreement, funds to ensure that CTP partners can perform program			State In-Kind	\$20,724
		management and mapping related activities.			State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$82,897
10/21/2014	Arkansas Natural Resources		Statewide	Federal Emergency	Federal	\$200,000
	Commission through a cooperative agreement, funds to Management Agency ensure that CTP partners can perform program (FEMA)	State In-Kind	\$0			
		management and mapping related activities.		( )	State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$200,000
10/21/2014	Arkansas Natural Resources		Statewide	Federal Emergency	Federal	\$638,418
	Commission	through a cooperative agreement, funds to ensure that CTP partners can perform program		Management Agency (FEMA)	State In-Kind	\$73,287
		management and mapping related activities.		( )	State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$711,705
8/12/2014	Arkansas Science &	Experimental Program to Stimulate Competitive	Statewide	National Science	Federal	\$3,150,000
	Technology Authority	Research (EPSCoR) Collaborative Research on Plant Stress Response Through Innovations in		Foundation	State In-Kind	\$0
		Phenomics and Molecular Imaging Technologies.			State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$3,150,000
8/12/2014	Arkansas Service	Arkansas Service Commission - Formula	Statewide	Corporation for National and Community Service	Federal	\$1,392,840
	Commission				State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$1,392,840

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding A	mounts
	7/23/2014 Arkansas State Highway &		Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$447,408
	Transportation Department	safety program that is compliant with MAP-21 requirements.		Transportation	State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$447,408
	Arkansas State Highway &	Highway and Transit Planning activities in	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$2,171,106
	Transportation Departmentmetropolitan and rural areas of ArkansasTransportation	Transportation	State In-Kind	\$0		
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$2,171,106
	Arkansas State Highway &	Section 5310 Enhanced Mobility of Seniors and	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$2,452,158
	Transportation Department	Individuals with Disabilities.		Transportation	State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$2,452,158
	Arkansas State Highway &	Section 5311 Rural Areas Formula Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$12,169,460
	Transportation Department			Transportation	State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$12,169,460
9/16/2014	Arkansas State Police	A Comprehensive Approach Toward CMV Data	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$407,500
		Quality Improvement		Transportation	State In-Kind	\$101,875
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$509,375
9/30/2014	Arkansas State Police	e Police Arkansas Internet Crimes Against Children	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal	\$318,338
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$318,338

--- END OF RECORDS ---